ORDINANCE NUMBER 294

The ordinance accepting the improvement of the Port Docks of the City of Warrenton and appropriating the sum of Four thousand Eight hundred and Eighty-seven dollars (04887.00) in payment for the improvement thereon and declaring emergency.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: SECTION -1-

That the improvement of the water front of the City of Warrenton and docks thereof situated on that certain tract of land purchased from C. E. Harrison, made by Meckler in accordance with resolution and ordinance heretofore adopted and contract entered into with the said Meckler, is in all respects completed, and the said improvement is hereby accepted.

SECTION -2-

That there be and is hereby appropriated out of the dock fund the sum of Four thousand Eight hundred and Eighty-seven dollars (\$4887.00) that being the contract price for the payment of same, and the Mayor and City Auditor are hereby directed to issue a warrant for said sum in payment of said improvement. SECTION -3-

Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained from this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the people of the City of Warrenton and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the health, peace and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore shall take effect when approved by the affirmative vote of all of the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and effect and operative immediately after its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Passed by the Commissioners this 7th day of July

1923.

Approved	by	the	Mayor	this	914	day	of	July
1923.							l	

Wethickling

MAYOR

ATTEST: Sichnen Complete

AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE.